Cours, McQueen & Ford, P.A.

ATTORNING AT LAW

800 Second Avenue South Sulte 380 St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

Terrence S. Duchert 🛭 🗬 Denis A. Cohre M. Robyn Cotrons Julie A. Kirk William B. McQueen

195000000643

Telephone (813) 822-7444 Telecopler

CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED RECEIPT # Z 752 105 715

April 27, 1995

855/749/671

Nanette Causseaux, Corporate Specialist Supervisor Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

No Spacimens

800001497118 -05/23/95--01106--013 *****87.50 *****87.50

Application for Registration of the Servicemark 2nd Chance

Dear Ms. Causseaux:

Enclosed are two applications to register the servicemark "2nd Chance," along with two checks, each in the amount of \$87.50, that are made payable to the Florida Department of State. These applications for registration were previously submitted to you and rejected by you due to Federal Registration Number 1,583,069 and Federal Registration Number 1,633,405 that are on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Copies of the rejection letters have been enclosed for your reference.

Pursuant to our conversation of March 18, 1995 during which you stated that we could register the servicemark "2nd Chance" if the Federal Registrations that are in conflict with our application to register the servicemark were for different trades or huminesses, we have obtained copies of the Federal Registration for eachbor the M registrations that were cited as reasons for the derial of our application for registration of the servicemark "2nd Change" As you will discover, the Federal Registrations are for businesses. that are significantly different from our client's businessnerf used JC motor vehicle sales and related services. Copies of each of the Federal Registrations are enclosed for your review. Updater Verifyer

> Acknowledgement NJC W. P. Verifyer NJC

Hanatta Caussonux, Corporata Specialist Supervisor Florida Department of State April 27, 1995 Page Two

As evidenced by Federal Registration Number 1,583,069, the mark "Second Chance" is used for "chemical dependency treatment services on both an in-patient and out-patient basis." This is a different business than the business for which we are requesting the servicemark "2nd Chance." Thus, this registered servicemark should not adversely affect our ability to obtain a State of Florida registration for the servicemark "2nd Chance."

The Federal Registration bearing number 1,633,405 is for "banking services, namely issuing certificates of deposit," which is different from our client's business of selling used motor vehicles and providing related services. Further, this registration is a Class 36 registration and our client's application is for registration in Class 42. Thus, the Federal Registration should not cause our application for servicemark registration to be denied.

Please review our submissions and when the servicemark is registered, please advise us of our registration numbers. If you need further material or information, please advise us of what is needed to register these servicemarks.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

COHRS, McQUEEN & FORD, P.A.

MRC/bsp

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Michael Krizmanich



May 5, 1995

Denis A. Cohrs, Esquire Cohrs, McQueen & Ford, P.A. 800 Second Ave. South, Suite 380 St. Pelersburg, FL 33701

SUBJECT: 2ND CHANCE Ref. Number: W95000009526

We have received your document for 2ND CHANCE and your check(s) totalling \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

We need three permanent specimens. TYPED, HANDWRITTEN or PHOTOCOPIED MATERIALS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. We do not accept specimens which have been ALTERED or DEFACED. ANY SIZE SPECIMENS ARE ACCEPTABLE. If your mark falls under the classification of a trademark (classes 1-34), we need the labels, tags, decals, containers, boxes, wrappers or 3 LEGIBLE photographs of the goods or products with the specimen affixed. IF YOUR MARK FALLS UNDER THE CLASSIFICATION OF A SERVICE MARK (CLASSES 35-42), WE NEED SPECIMENS FROM WHICH WE CAN DETERMINE THE SERVICE(S) BEING RENDERED. We will accept magazine and-or newspaper advertisements, brochures or business cards. If business cards are submitted, we must be able to determine the services being rendered. If your mark falls under the classification of both a trade and service mark, we need specimens for both. WE WILL NOT ACCEPT LETTERHEAD STATIONERY, ENVELOPES OR INVOICES AS SPECIMENS.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 4f .-6918.

Letter Number: 895A00022035

Nanette Causseaux Corporate Specialist Supervisor

COHRS, McQUEEN & FORD, P.A.

ATTORNILYS AT LAW

800 Second Avenue South Suite 380 St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

Terrence S. Duchert Denis A. Cohrs M. Robyn Cotrona Harvey A. Ford Julio A. Kirk William B. McQueen Telephone (813) 822-7444 Telecopier (813) 822-7222

CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED RECEIPT # Z 716 813 187

May 11, 1995

Nanette Causseaux, Corporate Specialist Supervisor Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: 2nd Chance Servicemark Registration Reference Number: W95000009526

Dear Ms. Causseaux:

In response to your correspondence of May 5, 1995, requesting three (3) permanent specimens of the service mark "2nd Chance," we would like to note that we have previously submitted these permanent specimens and they were not returned to us when the previously submitted application for registration was rejected. Pursuant to your correspondence of May 5, 1995, we have enclosed a copy of your correspondence of May 5, 1995 and three (3) permanent specimens of the use of "2nd Chance" as a servicemark.

Please continue processing our application for registration for servicemark "2nd Chance" and when the servicemark has been registered, forward to us a certificate of registration.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

COHRS, McQUEEN & FORD, P.A.

MRC/bsp

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Michael Krizmanich

Int. Cl.: 42

Prior U.S. Cl.: 100

Reg. No. 1,583,069 United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Feb. 13, 1990

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SECOND CHANCE

TRUSTEES OF WETUMKA HOSPITAL AU-THORITY , DHA WETUMKA GENERAL HOSPITAL 325 SOUTH WASHITA WETUMKA, OK 74883

FOR: CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY TREAT-MENT SERVICES ON BOTH AN IN-PATIENT AND OUT-PATIENT BASIS, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CL. 100). USE 5-31-1988; IN COMMERCE FIRST K-25-1988.

SER. NO. 73-792,164, FILED 4-10-1989.

LINDA HEBAN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int. Cl.: 36

Prior U.S. Cl.: 102

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Jan, 29, 1991

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SECOND CHANCE

UNITED BANKS OF COLORADO, INC. (COLORADO CORPORATION)
SUITE 3200
1700 LINCOLN STREET
DENVER, CO 80274

FOR: BANKING SERVICES, NAMELY ISSU-ING CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT, IN CLASS J6 (U.S. CL. 102). FIRST USE 4-15-1989; IN COMMERCE 4-15-1989.

SER. NO. 73-828,572, FILED 10-2-1989.

DEBRA S. BUTENSKY, EXAMINING ATTOR-NEY

Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR THE REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 495, FLORIDA STATUTES

TO: Division of Corporations Pont Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Name & address to whom acknowledgement should be sent:
Denis A. Cohrs, Esquire Cohrs, McQueen & Ford, P.A.

800 Second Avenue South, Suite 380

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

(813) 822-7444

Daytime Telephone number

PART I

1. (a) Applicant's name: Second Chance Finance, Inc.	
(b) Applicant's business address: 5801 Ulmerton Road, Suite 200	
Clearwater, Florida 34620	
(c) Applicant's telephone number: (813 , 535-1150	
Individual [X] Corporation	
If other than an individual,	
(1) Florida registration number: <u>J85078</u>	
(2) Federal Employer Identification Number: 59-2829219	
(3) Domicile State: Florida -	
2.(a) If the mark to be registered is a service mark, the services in connection with whith the mark is used: (i.e., furniture moving services, diaper services, house paint: services, etc.) Used motor vehicle sales:	
(b) If the mark to be registered is a trademark, the goods in connection with which mark is used: (i.e., ladies sportswear, cat food, barbeque grills, shoe laces, etc.	
(c) The mode or manner in which the mark is used: (i.e., labels, decals, newspaper advertisements, brochures, etc.) Newspaper advertisements; television advertisements; signs at places of business;	
direct mailing advertisement; all other forms of visual media advertisement.	

(Continued)

 Date first used by the applicated and year): (a) Date first used anywher (b) Date first used in Flore 	PART II nt, predecessor, or a related company(must include to: July 24, 1987 tida: July 24, 1987	mot
1. The mark to be registered is: written description which must	PART III (If logo/design is included, please give brief (bo 25 words or less.)	
2nd Chance	The state of the s	
5,10		··-1.
	المالية المالي المالية المالية المالي	,,,,,,,
	in (10 0)	$\frac{1}{1!!}$
	in the same	-
	<u> </u>	
	Control on	!
2. DISCLAIMER (if applicable)	in the state of th	
2. DISCLAIMER (IF applicable) HO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE		
I,	, being sworn, depose and say that I am the owner authorized to sign on behalf of the owner and ap	and pli
I, applicant herein, or that I am of the person exceptorida either in the identical for confuse or to be mistaken the applicant's behalf. I further a the reof and that the fac	, being sworn, depose and say that I am the owner authorized to sign on behalf of the owner and apept a related company has the right to use such form or in such near resemblance as to be likely to refor. I make this affidavit and verification on cknowledge that I have read the application and kets stated herein are true and correct.	and pli mar dec my
contents thereof and that the fac	its stated herein are true and co tect.	and pli mar dec my
contents thereof and that the fac	G. Krizmanich	and pli mar dec my
contents thereof and that the fac	G. Krizmanich i or printed name of applicant	and pli mar dec my
Contents thereof and that the faction Michael Typed	G. Krizmanich or printed name of applicant	and pli mar dec my
Contents thereof and that the faction Michael Typed	G. Krizmanich i or printed name of applicant	and plimar dec mar dec
Michael Typed Applicant's sig	G. Krizmanich or printed name of applicant	and pplimar dec my
Applicant's signature of Pinellas	G. Krizmanich or printed name of applicant J. Lamper. gnature of authorized person's signature (List hame and title)	
Applicant's signature of Pinellas	G. Krizmanich or printed name of applicant J. Lamper. gnature of authorized person's signature (List hame and title)	
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Pinellas On this 204 day of Decempersonally appeared before me	G. Krizmanich Tor printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich Tor printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich To printed name of applicant To printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich To printed name of applicant To printed name of applicant To printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich To printed name of applicant To printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich To printed name of applicant To p	
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Pinellas On this 204 day of Decempersonally appeared before me	G. Krizmanich Tor printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich Tor printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich To printed name of applicant To p	
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Pinellas On this personally appeared before me, who whose	G. Krizmanich for printed name of applicant Sometime of applicant	
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Pinellas On this personally appeared before me whose	G. Krizmanich Tor printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich Tor printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich Tor printed name of applicant S. Krizmanich Torigonal Control Torigonal Co	

PEE: \$87.50 per class



A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

ORRADO SLO ORRADO SLO ORRADO SLO STABLO BARGA DI ORO CAPS A DISTORDI PRIME ER FORD

166 CH 9673 C 1861 MOR #1